

**TURTLE CREEK VALLEY COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS
 BID OPENING SEPTEMBER 24, 2015
 SPRAY PARK AND ICE RINK, EAST MCKEESPORT BOROUGH
 2016-1-CITF-042**

| Item | Description | Quantity | Unit | SPORTS AND RECREATION | | TANGIERS LLC | |
|------|---|----------|------|-----------------------|--------------|----------------------|--------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Price | Unit Price | Price |
| 1 | Water Tent Spray Toy | 1 | Ea. | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 9,229.60 | \$ 9,229.60 |
| 2 | Water Rainbow Spray Toy | 1 | Ea. | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 9,229.60 | \$ 9,229.60 |
| 3 | Water Frog Spray Toy | 1 | Ea. | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 9,229.60 | \$ 9,229.60 |
| 4 | Flower Spray toy | 1 | Ea. | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 9,229.60 | \$ 9,229.60 |
| 5 | Activation Boland, controls | 1 | Ea. | \$ 17,000.00 | \$ 17,000.00 | \$ 9,229.60 | \$ 9,229.60 |
| 6 | Concrete pad | 1700 | SF | \$ 12.50 | \$ 21,250.00 | \$ 17.17 | \$ 29,189.00 |
| 7 | Plumbing for spray park | 528 | LF | \$ 6.65 | \$ 3,511.20 | \$ 19.22 | \$ 10,148.16 |
| 8 | Asphalt curb for skating rink | 230 | LF | \$ 7.00 | \$ 1,610.00 | \$ 41.09 | \$ 9,450.70 |
| 9 | Drain pipe for skating & spray park | 150 | LF | \$ 150.00 | \$ 22,500.00 | \$ 34.34 | \$ 5,151.00 |
| 10 | Replace Type M Inlet | 1 | Ea. | \$ 1,700.00 | \$ 1,700.00 | \$ 6,300.00 | \$ 6,300.00 |
| 11 | Drains | 4 | Ea. | \$ 400.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 975.00 | \$ 3,900.00 |
| 12 | Hose Bib | 1 | Ea. | \$ 310.00 | \$ 310.00 | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 1,900.00 |
| 13 | Electrical feed to manifold and enclose | Lump | Sum | \$ 3,920.00 | \$ 3,920.00 | \$ 10,400.00 | \$ 10,400.00 |
| 14 | Seal Coat Rink Area | 400 | SY | \$ 23.00 | \$ 9,200.00 | \$ 12.25 | \$ 4,900.00 |
| 15 | 8' fence with gates | 108 | LF | \$ 86.00 | \$ 9,288.00 | \$ 73.15 | \$ 7,900.20 |
| | | | | \$ 133,889.20 | | \$ 135,387.06 | |

ALTERNATE BID

| Item | Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Price | Unit Price | Price |
|------|-------------|----------|------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| A | Bench | 2 | Ea. | \$ 803.50 | \$ 1,607.00 | \$ 625.00 | \$ 1,250.00 |

MATH ERROR ON BID

| VIGLIOTTI LANDSCAPE AND CONSTRUCTOIN INC | | Lawson Excavating | | DEFRANK DEVELOPMENT INC | | A. FOLINO CONSTRUCTION | |
|---|--------------|--------------------------|--------------|--------------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------|--------------|
| Unit Price | Price | Unit Price | Price | Unit Price | Price | Unit Price | Price |
| \$ 15,683.93 | \$ 15,683.93 | \$ 10,350.00 | \$ 10,350.00 | \$ 11,800.00 | \$ 11,800.00 | \$ 13,100.00 | \$ 13,100.00 |
| \$ 16,095.73 | \$ 16,095.73 | \$ 15,300.00 | \$ 15,300.00 | \$ 11,900.00 | \$ 11,900.00 | \$ 35,700.00 | \$ 35,700.00 |
| \$ 12,331.53 | \$ 12,331.53 | \$ 8,810.00 | \$ 8,810.00 | \$ 9,300.00 | \$ 9,300.00 | \$ 19,500.00 | \$ 19,500.00 |
| \$ 18,815.93 | \$ 18,815.93 | \$ 14,590.00 | \$ 14,590.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 16,200.00 | \$ 16,200.00 |
| \$ 10,765.53 | \$ 10,765.53 | \$ 28,360.00 | \$ 28,360.00 | \$ 5,826.00 | \$ 5,826.00 | \$ 31,800.00 | \$ 31,800.00 |
| \$ 14.57 | \$ 24,769.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 34,000.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 37,400.00 | \$ 22.50 | \$ 38,250.00 |
| \$ 11.95 | \$ 6,309.60 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 29,040.00 | \$ 97.50 | \$ 51,480.00 | \$ 37.50 | \$ 19,800.00 |
| \$ 19.74 | \$ 4,540.20 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 26.00 | \$ 5,980.00 | \$ 12.50 | \$ 2,875.00 |
| \$ 77.57 | \$ 11,635.50 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 80.68 | \$ 12,102.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 13,500.00 |
| \$ 3,335.89 | \$ 3,335.89 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 5,371.00 | \$ 5,371.00 | \$ 2,775.00 | \$ 2,775.00 |
| \$ 740.83 | \$ 2,963.32 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 2,088.00 | \$ 8,352.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| \$ 92.80 | \$ 92.80 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,463.00 | \$ 1,463.00 | \$ 1,075.00 | \$ 1,075.00 |
| \$ 5,439.15 | \$ 5,439.15 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 14,000.00 |
| \$ 11.60 | \$ 4,640.00 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 5,200.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 5.80 | \$ 2,320.00 |
| \$ 79.00 | \$ 8,532.00 | \$ 83.50 | \$ 9,018.00 | \$ 81.50 | \$ 8,802.00 | \$ 79.00 | \$ 8,532.00 |
| \$ 145,950.11 | | \$ 189,968.00 | | \$ 194,076.00 | | \$ 221,427.00 | |

| Unit Price | Price | Unit Price | Price | Unit Price | Price | Unit Price | Price |
|-------------------|--------------|-------------------|--------------|-------------------|--------------|-------------------|--------------|
| \$ 1,223.80 | \$ 2,447.60 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 4,600.00 | \$ 1,085.00 | \$ 2,170.00 |

| MANN CONSTRUCTION | |
|--------------------------|----------------------|
| Unit Price | Price |
| \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 |
| \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 |
| \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 |
| \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 80,000.00 |
| \$ 30.00 | \$ 51,000.00 |
| \$ 40.00 | \$ 21,120.00 |
| \$ 20.00 | \$ 4,600.00 |
| \$ 100.00 | \$ 15,000.00 |
| \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| \$ 500.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| \$ 400.00 | \$ 400.00 |
| \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| \$ 7.00 | \$ 2,800.00 |
| \$ 90.00 | \$ 9,720.00 |
| | \$ 231,640.00 |

| Unit Price | Price |
|-------------------|--------------|
| \$ 900.00 | \$ 1,800.00 |

TURTLE CREEK VALLEY COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS
BID OPENING SEPTEMBER 24, 2015
MUNICIPAL REPAIRS, RANKIN BOROUGH
2016-1-CITF-004

| Item | Description | Unit | KALKREUTH ROOFING | BURNS & SCALO |
|------|-------------------------|----------|-------------------|---------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Unit Price |
| 1 | Roof Replacement | LUMP SUM | \$ 109,500.00 | \$ 123,448.96 |
| 2 | Interior Specified Work | LUMP SUM | \$ 22,650.00 | \$ 10,409.04 |
| | | | \$ 132,150.00 | \$ 133,858.00 |